
5460000 RUMBLE STRIPS-REVISED 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Neil Monkman 
239-462-7371 

neil.monkman@wrightg.com 
 

Comment: (2-5-15)  There is a proposed strike for section 546-3.3 removing the reference to 
section 711, but I don't see anything related to cure time of the pavement which is now 14 days. 
Just want to make sure this was not an oversight. 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

David Villani 
678-558-1660 

davev@ennisflint.com 
 

Comment: (2-12-15) 
A word of caution - - Some States have stipulated that a sealer be used post grinding in rumbles 
on asphalt pavement. Sealer has been shown to impede long term adhesion of striping materials 
as the sealer/asphalt bond is the weakest link. 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 

D4 Construction 
 

Comment: (2-13-15) 
1. Under Section 546-2, there is section 546-2.1 with two sub-sections, 546-2.1.1 Preformed 
Thermoplastic and 546-2.2.2 Asphalt. It is recommended to adjust 546-2.2.2 to instead read 
546.2.1.2 for consistency in formatting. (Jose Kandarappallil, office: 772-429-4936;Cell : 772-
519-2348.Kandarappallil.Jose@dot.state.fl.us) 
 
Response: Agree. 
Change made. 
 
2. 546-3.3 has “Ground-In” removed from the beginning of the section, yet 546-4 still refers to 
the “centerline and edge line ground-in rumble strips” as “ground-in”. Recommend reinserting 
“Ground-In” for reference consistency. (Katherine Kehres,Construction Engineer FDOT, D4 - 
Treasure Coast Operations(772) 429-4889 Katherine.Kehres@dot.state.fl.us) 
 
Response: 
 
****************************************************************************** 
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